GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1344
TO BE ANSWERED ON 24.07.2017

Social Science
1344. DR. MURLI MANOHAR JOSHI:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has a Social Science Research Policy and if so, its salient features and the time of its formulation; and

(b) if not, whether the Government would place before the Parliament a Social Science

Research Policy encompassing all necessary aspects in this regard?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(DR. MAHENDRA NATH PANDEY)

(a): Atpresent, the Government does not have any Social Science Research Policy.

(b): There is no such proposal under consideration.
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